## The Notice to Holders 18 September 2023



## In respect of Certificates (the "Securities")

## issued by

BNP Paribas Issuance B.V. (the "Issuer") and guaranteed by BNP Paribas (the "Guarantor")

under the Warrant and Certificate Programme (the "Base Prospectus")

## Appointment of new Issuing and Paying Agent ("Security Agent")

Nordea Bank Abp, Swedish Branch decided to close its institutional custody business during 2023 and as a consequence will no longer act as Issuing and Paying Agent with respect to Securities issued by BNP Paribas Issuance B.V. (the "Issuer").

The Issuer has decided to appoint Citibank Europe plc. Sweden Branch as a new Issuing and Paying Agent for affected Securities with an effective date on or around 19 September 2023.

As a result, the affected Securities will be: Turbo (2200/1), Mini Futures (2210/1), Unlimited Turbo (2210/2) and Constant Leverage (or "Bull/Bear"; 2300).

Capitalised terms not defined in this notice shall have the same meaning given to them in the conditions of the Securities or in the Base Prospectus, as applicable.

Copies of this Notice may be obtained by downloading on the following website educatedtrading.bnpparibas.se for public offering in Sweden; and shall be circulated to Euroclear Sweden.

The Issuer accepts responsibility for the information contained in this Notice.

BNP Paribas Issuance B.V.